

ADDENDUM NO. 3  
TO  
CITY OF AUBURN, MAINE  
2024 HOTEL ROAD PAVEMENT RESTORATION PROJECT  
OCTOBER 12, 2023

This addendum amends and /or supplements the bid documents as indicated below. Only these items alter the bid documents. Any verbal discussions or responses are hereby declared null and void. Please acknowledge this addendum on the Bid Form.

**Clarifications to the Bid Documents:**

The following changes have been made to the Bid Documents:

Question: How much gravel is required on driveways?

Answer: Typical buildup is 12" of Type A gravel. Driveways requiring this buildup are in the new sidewalk sections on Manley Road.

Question: Is the shim full width?

Answer: Yes, quantities reflect that all shim areas are full width.

Question: Is the Contractor milling to depth or slope?

Answer: The intent of the milling item is to mill to depth.

Question: What is the estimate for this project?

Answer: \$3,200,000.00.

Question: For the adjusting of CB's, Valve Boxes, Manholes etc., will the City pay to lower them in the mill sections, then again to raise them to grade?

Answer: Raising and lowering manholes, catch basins, valve boxes, etc., is incidental to its respective item.